

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.1317/2012

SIVASANKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.32246/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 17-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Vidhushi Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Instead of taking up the application for bail, we are of the view that the ends of justice would be met if the criminal appeal which arises out of a conviction under Section 302 of the Indian Penal Code, is taken up for hearing and final disposal.
- 2 Mr V G Pragasam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Government of the Union Territory of Puducherry shall prepare a compilation including translated copies of the documentary evidence so as to facilitate expeditious disposal of the appeal. A copy of the compilation of the translated record shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant.
- 3 List the Criminal Appeal on 24 March 2021 for final disposal.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master