

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1317/2012

SIVASANKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134552/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 14-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Mr VG Pargasam, the then Advocate-on-Record who has entered appearance for the State of Tamil Nadu is reported to have passed away during the course of the COVID-19 pandemic.
- 2 In the circumstances, on the request of Mr Aravindh S, the Advocate-on-Record who has entered appearance for the State of Tamil Nadu, we extend the time for compliance of the directions contained in the order dated 17 February 2021 by a further period of two weeks.

- 3 The Registry shall share a soft copy of the trial court record with Mr Aravindh S so as to enable him to prepare the compilation.
- 4 A copy of the compilation shall be served on the counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.
- 5 Leave is granted to amend the cause title so as to implead the Union Territory of Puducherry.
- 6 List the Appeal on 4 October 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)